i E‘ ROUTT 136 6% St., Suite 200
! g CO U N TY Steamboat Springs, CO 80487

PLANNING DEPARTMENT www.co.routt.co.us/Planning

Date 12-04-2024

Utility Easement Vacation Sign-Off Form

COMCAST

Dear
(Name of Utility Provider)

We are requesting approval to vacate the utility easements [1] described below [0 shown in an
attached exhibit.

Commonlot line between Lots 3 & 4, Steamboat Lake Filing 1,
and Outlot 7, Bench Warmer Subdivision.

We believe the easement(s) do(es) not contain any utilities and serve(s) no useful purpose. We believe
that the utility needs of the property can be met by use of the remaining utility easements and any new
easements, if any, proposed to be dedicated by this project.

Please review the above and acknowledge your approval by signing below.

Sincerely,
DAWNYV. FINCH KENNETHJAMES FIN(
Property Owner 1 Property Owner 2

(attach additional sheets if needed)

For Utility Use Only

Digitally signed by Andrew
Newby

. And rew N eWby Date: 2024.12.04 06:58:01
Signature: -0700

Date: 12-04-2024

Utility Provider: COMCAST

Andy Newby

Representative (Type name):

See next page for list of utility companies and contacts



Routt County Utility Contacts
(Required if checked)

&1 Atmos Energy
Nathan Campbell
nathan.campbell@atmosenergy.com

970-819-0988

1 Century Link/Lumen
Multiple Contacts
nre.easement@lumen.com
970-309-2973 (Jason Sharpe)
804-234-6825 (VeShon Sheridan)

1 Comcast

Andy Newby

Andy newby@.comcast.com
970-977-9004

Tony Hildreth
Tony Hildreth@comcast.com
970-534-0610

[ YVEA
Jim Cross

jcross@yvea.com
970-871-2297

Larry Ball
Iball@yvea.com
970-871-2282

O Morrison Creek Water and
Sanitation District

Geovanny Romero
gdromero@mcwater.org
970-736-8250

O Routt County Environmental
Health Department

(for projects in Milner or Phippsburg)

Scott Cowman
scowman@co.routt.co.us
970-870-5588

O Stagecoach Property Owners
Association (SPOA)

Eli Nykamp

elinykamp@gmail.com
970-8746-4859

O Steamboat Lake Water and

Sanitation District
Jim Standish
jstandish@steamboatlakewater.com

Jackie Johnson
admin@steamboatlakewater.com
970-846-9039

O Steamboat II Metro District

Chase Baker
Admin@steamboat2metro.com
970-846-4246

O Tree Haus Metro District
Sandra Rummler
sanyrummler@comcast.net
970-846-7582
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